

CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution: ☑ FBC Engineering ☑ FBC Judge ☑ FBC Purchasing ☑ Contractor ☑ Consultant	Address: Phone: Web site:	301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas 77469 281-633-7500 www.FortBendCountyTx.gov				
PROJECT:	CHANGE ORD	ER NUMBER 1				
Voss Road Intersections (17404-13)	DATE					
CONTRACTOR:		MBER 17404-13				
MetroCity LLC	BID NUMBER .	B22-033				
17410 County Road 127	CONTRACT DATE 01/04/2022					
The contract is changed as follows:	FBC PURCHAS	SE ORDER NO 207941				
Adjusting existing bid items quantities						
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.						
	The Orig	ginal (Contract Sum) \$ 355,441.00				
Net change by	previously autho	rized Change Orders \$ 0.00				
g .		is Change Order was \$ 355,441.00				
The (Contract Sum) will be ☑ increased or □	•					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		rder in the amount of \$86,384.47				
The new (Contract Sur	The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be \$441,825.47					
The Contract Time will be ☑ increased or □	decreased or					
The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is	☑ changed or	□ unchanged to 10/10/2022				
Aut	horized:					
Fort Bend County Judge Honorable KP George 301 Jackson St., Richmond, Texas 77469						
Ву:						
· —	ature)					
DATE:	·					



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	17404-13	Report Run Date	09/22/2022	
Project Name	Voss Road Intersections (17404-13)	Change Order Date	09/02/2022	
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	355,441.00	
Contractor	MetroCity LLC	Current Contract Amount	355,441.00	
Change Order Number	1	Net Change This Order	86,384.47	
Short Description	Adjusting existing bid items quantities	Contract Amount After Change	441,825.47	

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Construction	Construction					
	4	TRAFFIC CONTROL	MONTHS	3.0000	2,170.00	6,510.00
	6	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	74.0500	19.00	1,406.95
	16	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	16.1000	42.00	676.20
	17	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BASE COURSE (BLACK BASE) (8" DEPTH)	TON	20.0000	92.00	1,840.00
	24	CUT & RESTORING PAV	SY	361.5200	166.00	60,012.32
	36	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE (MIN. BID - \$6000)	MONTHS	3.0000	3,432.00	10,296.00
	37	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (5 TO 10 FEET)	LF	13.0000	9.00	117.00
	38	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) (24 IN)	LF	42.0000	66.00	2,772.00
	40	TYPE "C" INLET	EA	1.0000	2,754.00	2,754.00
	Container Total					86,384.47
	Grand Total					86,384.47